



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10780 of 2024

Suneeta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Shiv Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A., Ranjeet Singh

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has filed application on behalf of the appellant on 22.03.2025 to declare her juvenile but same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List in the week commencing 27.10.2025 as fresh.

In the meantime, learned AGA as well as learned counsel for the first informant may file counter affidavit to the aforesaid application.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

September 22, 2025

S.C.