



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10780 of 2024

Suneeta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Shiv Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A., Ranjeet Singh

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the complainant prays for and are granted two weeks time for filing the counter affidavit, reply, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List after expiry of aforesaid period, as fresh.

October 27, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)